

TABULATION OF BIDS

**LIVINGSTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
1705 S. Manlove St., Pontiac, IL 61764**

LOCAL AGENCY..... Various
SUBJECT..... Combined Bituminous Seal Coat and A-3
LETTING DATE..... February 1, 2024

Z:\TWPWork\Z-Bid-Tabs\BidTabs-Feb2024-AllCombined.xlsm

APPROVED
ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE

CONTRACTOR 1

Beniach Construction
Tuscola, IL

\$150,000.00

CONTRACTOR 2

Steffens 3-D
Construction
El Paso, IL

\$156,500.00

NO.	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Amity R.D. 24-01000-00-GM	MC-30	4,733.00	Gal.	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,398.00	\$5.50	\$26,031.50	\$5.68	\$26,883.44	
		PG 46-28	11,021.00	Gal.	\$ 4.30	\$ 47,390.30	\$4.05	\$44,635.05	\$4.18	\$46,067.78	
		HFP	12,194.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 49,995.40	\$3.84	\$46,824.96	\$4.10	\$49,995.40	
		CA-14	363.00	Ton	\$ 58.00	\$ 21,054.00	\$61.81	\$22,437.03	\$52.00	\$18,876.00	
		CA-16	436.00	Ton	\$ 53.00	\$ 23,108.00	\$51.92	\$22,637.12	\$49.00	\$21,364.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 169,945.70		\$162,565.66	
2	Avoca R.D. 24-02000-00-GM	HFP	23,469.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 96,222.90	\$3.84	\$90,120.96	\$4.10	\$96,222.90	
		CA-14	307.00	Ton	\$ 56.00	\$ 17,192.00	\$61.81	\$18,975.67	\$52.00	\$15,964.00	
		CA-16	506.00	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$51.92	\$26,271.52	\$49.00	\$24,794.00	
Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 138,714.90		\$135,368.15		\$136,980.90	
3	Belle Prairie R.D. 24-03000-00-GM	HFP	10,274.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 42,123.40	\$3.84	\$39,452.16	\$4.10	\$42,123.40	
		CA-16	367.00	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$51.92	\$19,054.64	\$49.00	\$17,983.00	
Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 60,473.40		\$58,506.80		\$60,106.40	
4	Broughton R.D. 24-04000-00-GM	PG 46-28	10,472.00	Gal.	\$ 4.30	\$ 45,029.60	\$4.05	\$42,411.60	\$4.18	\$43,772.96	
		CA-16	374.00	Ton	\$ 52.00	\$ 19,448.00	\$51.92	\$19,418.08	\$49.00	\$18,326.00	
Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 64,477.60		\$61,829.68		\$62,098.96	
5	Charlotte R.D. 24-05000-00-GM	HFP	13,517.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 55,419.70	\$3.84	\$51,905.28	\$4.10	\$55,419.70	
		CA-16	484.00	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$51.92	\$25,129.28	\$49.00	\$23,716.00	
Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 79,619.70		\$77,034.56		\$79,135.70	

TABULATION OF BIDS

**LIVINGSTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
1705 S. Manlove St., Pontiac, IL 61764**

LOCAL AGENCY..... Various
SUBJECT..... Combined Bituminous Seal Coat and A-3
LETTING DATE..... February 1, 2024

Z:\TWPWork\Z-Bid-Tabs\BidTabs-Feb2024-AllCombined.xlsm

APPROVED
ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE

CONTRACTOR 1
Beniach Construction
Tuscola, IL
\$150,000.00

CONTRACTOR 2
Steffens 3-D
Construction
El Paso, IL
\$156,500.00

NO.	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
6	Chatsworth R.D. 24-06000-00-GM 2024 Non-MFT	HFP	30,381.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 124,562.10	\$3.84	\$116,663.04	\$4.10	\$124,562.10	
		CA-16	1,084.00	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 54,200.00	\$51.92	\$56,281.28	\$49.00	\$53,116.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 178,762.10	\$172,944.32		\$177,678.10
7	Dwight R.D. 24-07000-00-GM	PG 46-28	14,600.00	Gal.	\$ 4.30	\$ 62,780.00	\$4.05	\$59,130.00	\$4.18	\$61,028.00	
		CA-16	523.00	Ton	\$ 52.00	\$ 27,196.00	\$51.92	\$27,154.16	\$49.00	\$25,627.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 89,976.00	\$86,284.16		\$86,655.00
8	Eppards Point R.D. 24-08000-00-GM	HFP	12,182.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 49,946.20	\$3.84	\$46,778.88	\$4.10	\$49,946.20	
		CA-14	466.00	Ton	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,630.00	\$61.81	\$28,803.46	\$52.00	\$24,232.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 75,576.20	\$75,582.34		\$74,178.20
9	Esmen Point R.D. 24-09000-00-GM	MC-30	1,942.00	Gal.	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,652.00	\$5.50	\$10,681.00	\$5.68	\$11,030.56	
		PG 46-28	4,727.00	Gal.	\$ 4.30	\$ 20,326.10	\$4.05	\$19,144.35	\$4.18	\$19,758.86	
		HFP	7,367.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 30,204.70	\$3.84	\$28,289.28	\$4.10	\$30,204.70	
		CA-14	155.00	Ton	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$61.81	\$9,580.55	\$52.00	\$8,060.00	
		CA-16	263.00	Ton	\$ 53.00	\$ 13,939.00	\$51.92	\$13,654.96	\$49.00	\$12,887.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 85,111.80	\$81,350.14		\$81,941.12
10	Fayette R.D. 24-10000-00-GM	HFP	17,419.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 71,417.90	\$3.84	\$66,888.96	\$4.10	\$71,417.90	
		CA-14	687.00	Ton	\$ 56.00	\$ 38,472.00	\$61.81	\$42,463.47	\$52.00	\$35,724.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 109,889.90	\$109,352.43		\$107,141.90

TABULATION OF BIDS

**LIVINGSTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
1705 S. Manlove St., Pontiac, IL 61764**

LOCAL AGENCY..... Various
 SUBJECT..... Combined Bituminous Seal Coat and A-3
 LETTING DATE..... February 1, 2024

Z:\TWPWork\Z-Bid-Tabs\BidTabs-Feb2024-AllCombined.xlsm

APPROVED
ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE

CONTRACTOR 1
Beniach Construction
Tuscola, IL
\$150,000.00

CONTRACTOR 2
Steffens 3-D
Construction
El Paso, IL
\$156,500.00

NO.	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
11	Forrest R.D. 24-11000-00-GM	HFP	20,238.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 82,975.80	\$3.84	\$77,713.92	\$4.10	\$82,975.80	
		CA-14	745.00	Ton	\$ 56.00	\$ 41,720.00	\$61.81	\$46,048.45	\$52.00	\$38,740.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 124,695.80		\$123,762.37	
12	Germanville R.D. 24-12000-00-GM	HFP	7,972.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 32,685.20	\$3.84	\$30,612.48	\$4.10	\$32,685.20	
		CA-16	285.00	Ton	\$ 52.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$51.92	\$14,797.20	\$49.00	\$13,965.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 47,505.20		\$45,409.68	
13	Indian Grove R.D. 24-13000-00-GM	HFP	23,200.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 95,120.00	\$3.84	\$89,088.00	\$4.10	\$95,120.00	
		CA-14	240.00	Ton	\$ 56.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$61.81	\$14,834.40	\$52.00	\$12,480.00	
		CA-16	570.00	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$51.92	\$29,594.40	\$49.00	\$27,930.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 137,060.00		\$133,516.80	
14	Long Point R.D. 24-14000-00-GM	HFP	28,747.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 117,862.70	\$3.84	\$110,388.48	\$4.10	\$117,862.70	
		CA-16	1,027.00	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 51,350.00	\$51.92	\$53,321.84	\$49.00	\$50,323.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 169,212.70		\$163,710.32	
15	Nebraska R.D. 24-15000-00-GM	HFP	14,068.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 57,678.80	\$3.84	\$54,021.12	\$4.10	\$57,678.80	
		CA-16	502.00	Ton	\$ 52.00	\$ 26,104.00	\$51.92	\$26,063.84	\$49.00	\$24,598.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 83,782.80		\$80,084.96	

TABULATION OF BIDS

**LIVINGSTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
1705 S. Manlove St., Pontiac, IL 61764**

LOCAL AGENCY..... Various
SUBJECT..... Combined Bituminous Seal Coat and A-3
LETTING DATE..... February 1, 2024

Z:\TWPWork\Z-Bid-Tabs\BidTabs-Feb2024-AllCombined.xlsm

APPROVED
ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE

CONTRACTOR 1
Beniach Construction
Tuscola, IL

\$150,000.00

CONTRACTOR 2
Steffens 3-D
Construction
El Paso, IL
\$156,500.00

NO.	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
16	Nevada R.D.										
		Total Per Unit Prices									
17	Newtown R.D. 24-17000-00-GM	MC-30	3,614.00	Gal.	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,684.00	\$5.50	\$19,877.00	\$5.68	\$20,527.52	
		PG 46-28	8,360.00	Gal.	\$ 4.30	\$ 35,948.00	\$4.05	\$33,858.00	\$4.18	\$34,944.80	
		HFP	2,427.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 9,950.70	\$3.84	\$9,319.68	\$4.10	\$9,950.70	
		CA-14	275.00	Ton	\$ 58.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$61.81	\$16,997.75	\$52.00	\$14,300.00	
		CA-16	87.00	Ton	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,611.00	\$51.92	\$4,517.04	\$49.00	\$4,263.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 88,143.70		\$84,569.47	
18	Odell R.D. 24-18000-00-GM	MC-30	1,891.00	Gal.	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,346.00	\$5.50	\$10,400.50	\$5.68	\$10,740.88	
		PG 46-28	4,371.00	Gal.	\$ 4.30	\$ 18,795.30	\$4.05	\$17,702.55	\$4.18	\$18,270.78	
		HFP	10,921.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 44,776.10	\$3.84	\$41,936.64	\$4.10	\$44,776.10	
		CA-14	156.00	Ton	\$ 58.00	\$ 9,048.00	\$61.81	\$9,642.36	\$52.00	\$8,112.00	
		CA-16	390.00	Ton	\$ 51.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$51.92	\$20,248.80	\$49.00	\$19,110.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 103,855.40		\$99,930.85	
19	Owego R.D. 24-19000-00-GM	MC-30	3,563.00	Gal.	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,378.00	\$5.50	\$19,596.50	\$5.68	\$20,237.84	
		PG 46-28	8,226.00	Gal.	\$ 4.30	\$ 35,371.80	\$4.05	\$33,315.30	\$4.18	\$34,384.68	
		HFP	9,258.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 37,957.80	\$3.84	\$35,550.72	\$4.10	\$37,957.80	
		CA-14	270.00	Ton	\$ 58.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$61.81	\$16,688.70	\$52.00	\$14,040.00	
		CA-16	331.00	Ton	\$ 53.00	\$ 17,543.00	\$51.92	\$17,185.52	\$49.00	\$16,219.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 127,910.60		\$122,336.74	
20	Pike R.D. 24-20000-00-GM	HFP	30,620.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 125,542.00	\$3.84	\$117,580.80	\$4.10	\$125,542.00	
		CA-16	1,095.00	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$51.92	\$56,852.40	\$49.00	\$53,655.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 180,292.00		\$174,433.20	

TABULATION OF BIDS

**LIVINGSTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
1705 S. Manlove St., Pontiac, IL 61764**

LOCAL AGENCY..... Various
SUBJECT..... Combined Bituminous Seal Coat and A-3
LETTING DATE..... February 1, 2024

Z:\TWPWork\Z-Bid-Tabs\BidTabs-Feb2024-AllCombined.xlsm

APPROVED
ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE

CONTRACTOR 1

Beniach Construction
Tuscola, IL

\$150,000.00

CONTRACTOR 2

Steffens 3-D
Construction
El Paso, IL

\$156,500.00

NO.	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
21	Pleasant Ridge R.D. 24-21000-00-GM	HFP	21,214.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 86,977.40	\$3.84	\$81,461.76	\$4.10	\$86,977.40	
		CA-16	758.00	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,900.00	\$51.92	\$39,355.36	\$49.00	\$37,142.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 124,877.40		\$120,817.12	
22	Pontiac R.D. 24-22000-00-GM	HFP	14,755.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 60,495.50	\$3.84	\$56,659.20	\$4.10	\$60,495.50	
		CA-16	611.00	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$51.92	\$31,723.12	\$49.00	\$29,939.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 91,045.50		\$88,382.32	
23	Reading R.D. 24-23000-00-GM	HFP	24,229.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 99,338.90	\$3.84	\$93,039.36	\$4.10	\$99,338.90	
		CA-16	866.00	Ton	\$ 52.00	\$ 45,032.00	\$51.92	\$44,962.72	\$49.00	\$42,434.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 144,370.90		\$138,002.08	
24	Rooks Creek R.D. 24-24000-00-GM	HFP	21,000.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 86,100.00	\$3.84	\$80,640.00	\$4.10	\$86,100.00	
		CA-16	749.00	Ton	\$ 51.00	\$ 38,199.00	\$51.92	\$38,888.08	\$49.00	\$36,701.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 124,299.00		\$119,528.08	
25	Round Grove R.D. 24-25000-00-GM	PG 46-28	17,986.00	Gal.	\$ 4.30	\$ 77,339.80	\$4.05	\$72,843.30	\$4.18	\$75,181.48	
		CA-16	641.00	Ton	\$ 52.00	\$ 33,332.00	\$51.92	\$33,280.72	\$49.00	\$31,409.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 110,671.80		\$106,124.02	

TABULATION OF BIDS

**LIVINGSTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
1705 S. Manlove St., Pontiac, IL 61764**

LOCAL AGENCY..... Various
 SUBJECT..... Combined Bituminous Seal Coat and A-3
 LETTING DATE..... February 1, 2024

Z:\TWPWork\Z-Bid-Tabs\BidTabs-Feb2024-AllCombined.xlsm

APPROVED
ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE

CONTRACTOR 1

Beniach Construction
Tuscola, IL

\$150,000.00

CONTRACTOR 2

Steffens 3-D
Construction
El Paso, IL

\$156,500.00

NO.	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
26	Saunemin R.D. 24-26000-00-GM	HFP	25,726.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 105,476.60	\$3.84	\$98,787.84	\$4.10	\$105,476.60	
		CA-16	920.00	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$51.92	\$47,766.40	\$49.00	\$45,080.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 151,476.60	\$146,554.24		\$150,556.60
27	Sullivan R.D. 24-27000-00-GM	HFP	18,415.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 75,501.50	\$3.84	\$70,713.60	\$4.10	\$75,501.50	
		CA-16	657.00	Ton	\$ 51.00	\$ 33,507.00	\$51.92	\$34,111.44	\$49.00	\$32,193.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 109,008.50	\$104,825.04		\$107,694.50
28	Sunbury R.D. 24-28000-00-GM	MC-30	3,467.00	Gal.	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,802.00	\$5.50	\$19,068.50	\$5.68	\$19,692.56	
		PG 46-28	8,009.00	Gal.	\$ 4.30	\$ 34,438.70	\$4.05	\$32,436.45	\$4.18	\$33,477.62	
		CA-14	263.00	Ton	\$ 58.00	\$ 15,254.00	\$61.81	\$16,256.03	\$52.00	\$13,676.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 70,494.70	\$67,760.98		\$66,846.18
29	Union R.D. 24-29000-00-GM	MC-30	2,910.00	Gal.	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$5.50	\$16,005.00	\$5.68	\$16,528.80	
		PG 46-28	6,716.00	Gal.	\$ 4.30	\$ 28,878.80	\$4.05	\$27,199.80	\$4.18	\$28,072.88	
		HFP	15,467.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 63,414.70	\$3.84	\$59,393.28	\$4.10	\$63,414.70	
		CA-14	221.00	Ton	\$ 58.00	\$ 12,818.00	\$61.81	\$13,660.01	\$52.00	\$11,492.00	
		CA-16	552.00	Ton	\$ 53.00	\$ 29,256.00	\$51.92	\$28,659.84	\$49.00	\$27,048.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 151,827.50	\$144,917.93		\$146,556.38
30	Waldo R.D. 24-30000-00-GM	HFP	22,985.00	Gal.	\$ 4.10	\$ 94,238.50	\$3.84	\$88,262.40	\$4.10	\$94,238.50	
		CA-16	821.00	Ton	\$ 51.00	\$ 41,871.00	\$51.92	\$42,626.32	\$49.00	\$40,229.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 136,109.50	\$130,888.72		\$134,467.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

**LIVINGSTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
1705 S. Manlove St., Pontiac, IL 61764**

LOCAL AGENCY..... Various
 SUBJECT..... Combined Bituminous Seal Coat and A-3
 LETTING DATE..... February 1, 2024

Z:\TWPWork\Z-Bid-Tabs\BidTabs-Feb2024-AllCombined.xlsm

APPROVED
ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE

CONTRACTOR 1

Beniach Construction
Tuscola, IL

\$150,000.00

CONTRACTOR 2

Steffens 3-D
Construction
El Paso, IL

\$156,500.00

NO.	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
31	Livingston County 24-00000-00-GM Location #1	HFP	10,547.00	Gal.	\$ 4.00	\$ 42,188.00	\$3.84	\$40,500.48	\$4.10	\$43,242.70	
		CA-16	377.00	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$51.92	\$19,573.84	\$49.00	\$18,473.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 61,038.00		\$60,074.32	
32	Livingston County 24-00000-00-GM Location #2	HFP	45,460.00	Gal.	\$ 4.00	\$ 181,840.00	\$3.84	\$174,566.40	\$4.10	\$186,386.00	
		CA-16	1,625.00	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$51.92	\$84,370.00	\$49.00	\$79,625.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 263,090.00		\$258,936.40	
33	Livingston County 24-00000-00-GM Location #3	HFP	22,450.00	Gal.	\$ 4.00	\$ 89,800.00	\$3.84	\$86,208.00	\$4.10	\$92,045.00	
		CA-16	800.00	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$51.92	\$41,536.00	\$49.00	\$39,200.00	
		Total Per Unit Prices						\$ 129,800.00		\$127,744.00	
Total Per Unit Prices											
Total Per Unit Prices						\$3,783,114.90		\$3,663,127.88		\$3,721,304.64	
							!!LOW BID!!				
Amount Over or Under Engineer's Estimate							(\$119,987.02)		(\$61,810.26)		
Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate							-3.17%		-1.63%		